Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
W.H. SALISBURY & CO.		06/16/1997	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEBE NORTH, INC.	
Street Address:	4090 AZALEA DRIVE	
City:	CHARLESTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29405	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78405039	SURE-LOK
Serial Number:	78143723	PRO-HOOD
Serial Number:	78138813	RUB-OUT
Serial Number:	78138815	TEN-FOUR
Serial Number:	78143721	PRO-WEAR
Serial Number:	78635890	SALCON
Serial Number:	78635844	INSTANT INSULATION
Serial Number:	78635775	LINK GUARD
Serial Number:	78635764	AIR GAP
Serial Number:	78616999	PRO-SHIELD
Serial Number:	78459122	PRO-TOOLS
Serial Number:	78636059	RIB GRIP
Serial Number:	78635150	TRI-PORT
		TD A DESA DIV

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0450

900065960

78635817 VERSA GUARD Serial Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (215)655-2617 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 215.994.2617 Email: jay.johnston@dechert.com James J. Johnston, Dechert LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: James J. Johnston

Signature: /James J. Johnston/

Date: 01/04/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=SiebeNorth-Merger#page1.tif source=SiebeNorth-Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0451

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:15 PM 06/23/1997 971207788 - 0949536

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

W. H. SALISBURY & CO.

INTO

SIEBE NORTH INC.

Under Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SIEBE NORTH, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 8th day of December, 1982, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the stock of W. H. Salisbury & Co., a corporation incorporated on the 31st day of October, 1904, pursuant to the Business Corporation Act of the State of Illinois.

THIRD: That this corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board on the 16th day of June, 1997, determined to and did merge into itself said W. H. Salisbury & Co.:

RESOLVED, that Siebe North, Inc., merge, and it hereby does merge, into itself its wholly-owned subsidiary, W. H. Salisbury & Co., an Illinois corporation, and assumes all its liabilities and obligations; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on July 7, 1997; and

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a Certificate of

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0452 Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolutions to merge said W, H. Salisbury & Co. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and the Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, and to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in anywise necessary or proper to effect said merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said SIEBE NORTH, INC., has caused this Certificate to be signed by Joseph H. Schmidt, its President, this 16th day of June, 1997.

SIEBE NORTH, INC.

Presiden

HIRITOR WAS

-2-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0453